
공인재무분석사(CFA)

Chartered Financial Analyst
                     경영학부 자격증

자격상세정보

 기본정보
 · CFA(국제공인재무분석사)란? (유효기간이 없는 자격증으로, 만료되지 않는 자격)
 CFA(국제공인재무분석사)(국제공인재무분석사)란 미국의 투자관리 및 연구
협회인 CFA(국제공인재무분석사) 협회(CFA(국제공인재무분석사) institute)에
서 시행하는 자격시험이며 기업의 인수합병, 애널리스트, 펀드매니저, 재무분
석 및 관리 등의 업무를 원활하게 수행할 수 있는 전문 인력을 육성하는 것
을 목표로 한다. CFA(국제공인재무분석사) 자격을 취득하기 위해서는 시험에 
통과하는 것뿐만 아니라 최소 4년간의 투자관련 분야 실무경력을 인정받아야
하기 때문에 CFA(국제공인재무분석사) 자격을 취득했다는 사실 자체만으로도 
높은 수준의 전문성을 가진 증권금융전문인력으로 인정받을 수 있다. 

 · 응시자격
 4년제 대학 학사학위 취득자, Level 1 시험에 응시 연도에 학사학위 취득 
예정자(학력 사항) 또는 4년 간의 실무 경력(경력 사항)

 · 시험내용

 · 시험배점

(1) MCQ(Multiple Choice Question): 객관식으로 4지가 아니라 3지선다형 
형식으로 출제되고 각 문제들의 배점은 각각 1.5점이다.
(2) Item Set: Item Set이란 긴 지문의 상황을 주고, 그 상황에 대한 이해여
부를 물어보는 출제경향을 말한다. 10개의 상황들(vignette 또는 casestatem
ent)이 주어지고, 각 상황 아래 6개의 MCQ 문제들이 출제된다. 이 MCQ 문
제들 역시 3지선다형으로 각 문제들의 배점은 3점이다.
(3) Essay: 에세이는 서술형으로 답하는 문제들이 아니라 표를 작성하거나 
간단히 요점 중심으로 의견을 제시하는 문제들이다. 11문제가 출제되며 각 
문제마다 할당된 시간이 있다. 총 180분이다.

 · 합격기준 / 실무 경력 인정 분야 / 응시료 / 접수방법
 – https://janet.co.kr 홈페이지(자격증넷) 참고

Topic Area LevelⅠ LevelⅡ LevelⅢ
Ethicaland Professional Standards
(소계)

15% 10% 10%

Investment Tools(소계) 50% 30-60% 0%
-Quantitative Method
-Economics
-Financial Statement Analysis
-Corporate Finance

12
10
20
8

5-10
5-10
15-25
5-15

0
0
0
0

Asset Classes(소계) 30% 35-75% 35-45%
-Equity Investments
-Fixed Income
-Derivatives
-AlternativeInvestments

10
12
5
3

20-30
5-15
5-15
5-15

5-15
10-20
5-15
5-15

Portfolio Management & Wealth  
Planning(소계)

5% 15% 45-55%

Total(총계) 100% 100% 100%

세션 LevelⅠ LevelⅡ LevelⅢ 총점

오전(3시간)
MCQ120문제
(3지선다형)

ItemSet10문제
(MCQ60문제)

Essay11문제 180점

오후(3시간)
MCQ120문제
(3지선다형)

ItemSet10문제
(MCQ60문제)

ItemSet10문제 180점



시험정보

Exam Information
 ◎ Exam Administrations
 Exam administrations will typically be offered in the following cade
nce (please refer to the Exam Calendar for specific deadlines by lev
el):

 Candidates are permitted to take the exam a maximum of two time
s per calendar year (when applicable), but not in consecutive windo
ws or windows that are less than six months apart. There is a maxi
mum of six attempts per exam level.

 ◎ Scheduling an Exam Appointment
 Registering for your CFA exam is a two-step process.
 - Step 1: Register for your CFA exam.
 - Step 2: After you complete the registration process and your pay
ment is processed, you will see the “schedule your exam” option in 
your CFA Program tile. This will take you to the Prometric scheduli
ng tool where you will be presented with available testing centers wi
th dates and times. Appointments are available on a first-come, firs
t-served basis and not all test centers will have weekend appointme
nts. You must complete this step by the scheduling deadline. If you 
do not receive a confirmed date and time, you are not yet successf
ully scheduled for an exam.

 ◎ Test Center Locations, Testing Accommodations( accommodation
s process and pre-approved items), Exam Format and Software
 – https://www.cfainstitute.org 홈페이지 참고(Details Guide 포함)

 ◎ Exams That Evolve in Complexity
LevelⅠ LevelⅡ LevelⅢ

Level 
Requirement

Meet CFA 
Program 

enrollment 
requirements

Pass Level I 
CFA exam

Pass Level II CFA 
exam

Question 
Format

Multiple choice 
questions

Vignette-suppo
rted multiple 

choice 
questions

Vignette-supported 
essay questions and 
vignette-supported 

multiple choice 
questions

Exam 
Results 

Availability

Within 60 days of 
taking the exam

Within 60 days 
of taking the 

exam

Within 90 days of 
taking the exam

Exam 
Results 

Availability
41% 45% 52%


