공인재무분석사(CFA) Chartered Financial Analyst

경영학부 자격증

기본정보

· CFA(국제공인재무분석사)란? (유효기간이 없는 자격증으로, 만료되지 않는 자격) CFA(국제공인재무분석사)(국제공인재무분석사)란 미국의 투자관리 및 연구협회인 CFA(국제공인재무분석사) 협회(CFA(국제공인재무분석사) institute)에서 시행하는 자격시험이며 기업의 인수합병, 애널리스트, 펀드매니저, 재무분석 및 관리 등의 업무를 원활하게 수행할 수 있는 전문 인력을 육성하는 것을 목표로 한다. CFA(국제공인재무분석사) 자격을 취득하기 위해서는 시험에통과하는 것뿐만 아니라 최소 4년간의 투자관련 분야 실무경력을 인정받아야하기 때문에 CFA(국제공인재무분석사) 자격을 취득했다는 사실 자체만으로도높은 수준의 전문성을 가진 증권금융전문인력으로 인정받을 수 있다.

· 응시자격

4년제 대학 학사학위 취득자, Level 1 시험에 응시 연도에 학사학위 취득 예정자(학력 사항) 또는 4년 간의 실무 경력(경력 사항)

· 시험내용

Topic Area	Level I	Level II	LevelIII
Ethicaland Professional Standards	15%	10%	10%
(소계)			
Investment Tools(소계)	50%	30-60%	0%
-Quantitative Method	12	5-10	0
-Economics	10	5-10	0
-Financial Statement Analysis	20	15-25	0
-Corporate Finance	8	5-15	0
Asset Classes(소계)	30%	35-75%	35-45%
-Equity Investments	10	20-30	5-15
-Fixed Income	12	5-15	10-20
-Derivatives	5	5-15	5-15
-AlternativeInvestments	3	5-15	5-15
Portfolio Management & Wealth	5%	15%	45-55%
Planning(소계)			
Total(총계)	100%	100%	100%

자격상세정보

·시험배점

세션	Level I	Level II	LevelIII	총점
0.4(2.121)	MCQ120문제 ItemSet10문제		Fagor 11 🗆 🗇	10073
오전(3시간)	(3지선다형)	(MCQ60문제)	Essay11문제	180점
0 5 (2 x 1 7 k)	MCQ120문제	ItemSet10문제	Itam Cat 10 🗆 🗇	10073
오후(3시간)	(3지선다형)	(MCQ60문제)	ItemSet10문제	180점

- (1) MCQ(Multiple Choice Question): 객관식으로 4지가 아니라 3지선다형 형식으로 출제되고 각 문제들의 배점은 각각 1.5점이다.
- (2) Item Set: Item Set이란 긴 지문의 상황을 주고, 그 상황에 대한 이해여 부를 물어보는 출제경향을 말한다. 10개의 상황들(vignette 또는 casestatem ent)이 주어지고, 각 상황 아래 6개의 MCQ 문제들이 출제된다. 이 MCQ 문제들 역시 3지선다형으로 각 문제들의 배점은 3점이다.
- (3) Essay: 에세이는 서술형으로 답하는 문제들이 아니라 표를 작성하거나 간단히 요점 중심으로 의견을 제시하는 문제들이다. 11문제가 출제되며 각 문제마다 할당된 시간이 있다. 총 180분이다.
- · 합격기준 / 실무 경력 인정 분야 / 응시료 / 접수방법
- https://janet.co.kr 홈페이지(자격증넷) 참고

Exam Information

© Exam Administrations

Exam administrations will typically be offered in the following cade nce (please refer to the Exam Calendar for specific deadlines by lev el):

CFA® EXAM CYCLE AVAILABILITY BY LEVEL

CFA exams are administered on a	FEB	LEVEL I		LEVEL III
quarterly basis each year.	MAY	LEVEL I	LEVEL II	
Level I exams will be offered each quarter, Level II exams will be	AUG	LEVEL I	LEVEL II	LEVEL III
offered three times, and Level III exams will be offered two times.	NOV	LEVEL I	LEVEL II	

Candidates are permitted to take the exam a maximum of two time s per calendar year (when applicable), but not in consecutive windo ws or windows that are less than six months apart. There is a maximum of six attempts per exam level.

O Scheduling an Exam Appointment

Registering for your CFA exam is a two-step process.

- Step 1: Register for your CFA exam.
- Step 2: After you complete the registration process and your pay ment is processed, you will see the "schedule your exam" option in your CFA Program tile. This will take you to the Prometric scheduli ng tool where you will be presented with available testing centers with dates and times. Appointments are available on a first-come, first-served basis and not all test centers will have weekend appointments. You must complete this step by the scheduling deadline. If you do not receive a confirmed date and time, you are not yet successfully scheduled for an exam.

$\hfill \odot$ Test Center Locations, Testing Accommodations(accommodation s process and pre-approved items), Exam Format and Software

- https://www.cfainstitute.org 홈페이지 참고(Details Guide 포함)

O Exams That Evolve in Complexity

	Level I	Level II	LevelIII	
-	Meet CFA			
Level	Program	Pass Level I	Pass Level II CFA	
Requirement	enrollment	CFA exam	exam	
	requirements			
Question Format	Multiple choice questions	Vignette-suppo rted multiple choice questions	Vignette-supported essay questions and vignette-supported multiple choice questions	
Exam Results Availability	Within 60 days of taking the exam	Within 60 days of taking the exam	Within 90 days of taking the exam	
Exam Results Availability	41%	45%	52%	

시험정보